
OWNERS
MANUAL

MODEL NO.
45-01791

H.D. LAWN ROLLER
(24" Dia. x 36" Wide)

AGRI-FAB® LIMITED WARRANTY
WHO IS COVERED: This Warranty covers only the original retail purchaser of an AGRI-FAB® product or part.  It is not transferable.

HOW LONG DOES COVERAGE LAST: This Warranty remains in force for 1 year from the date of purchase.

WHAT IS COVERED: Any defect in material or workmanship of your AGRI-FAB® product or part.

WHAT IS NOT COVERED:

1. This warranty does not apply to the engine or components parts thereof.  Please refer to the applicable manufacturer’s
warranty on these items.

2. Transportation charges for the movement of any power equipment unit or attachment are the responsibility of the
purchaser.  Transportation charges for any parts submitted for replacement under this warranty must be paid by the
purchaser unless such return is requested by AGRI-FAB®.

3. This Warranty applies only to products, which have been properly assembled, adjusted, operated, and maintained in
accordance with the instructions furnished.  This Warranty does not apply to any product, which has been subjected to
alteration, misuse, abuse, improper assembly or installation, delivery damage, or to normal wear of the product.

4. Exclusions: Excluded from this Warranty are belts, blades, blade adapters, normal wear, normal adjustments, standard
hardware and normal maintenance.

5. AGRI-FAB® does not extend any warranty for products sold or exported outside of the United States of America, its
possessions and territories, except those sold through AGRI-FAB’s authorized channels of export distribution.

WHAT AGRI-FAB® WILL DO: Repair or replace your AGRI-FAB® product or part.

HOW TO GET SERVICE: Deliver the AGRI-FAB® product or part to AGRI-FAB’s local authorized service dealer or distributor.
If you do not know the dealer or distributor in your area, please write to the Customer Service Department of AGRI-FAB, Inc. at
P.O. BOX 903, SULLIVAN, ILLINOIS 61951.  The return of a product or part to AGRI-FAB® will not be accepted unless prior
written permission has been extended by AGRI-FAB®.

THE DURATION OF ANY IMPLIED WARRANTY OF MERCHANTABILITY IS LIMITED TO THE DURATION OF THE ABOVE
EXPRESS WARRANTY.  THE REMEDIES PROVIDED IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY ARE THE CUSTOMER’S SOLE AND
EXCLUSIVE REMEDIES.  EXCEPT FOR THE OBLIGATIONS SPECIFICALLY SET FORTH IN THIS LIMITED WARRANTY, IN
NO EVENT SHALL AGRI-FAB® BE LIABLE FOR INCIDENTAL OR CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES, WHETHER BASED ON
CONTRACT, TORT, OR ANY OTHER LEGAL THEORY.

Some states do not allow limitations on how long an implied warranty lasts, or the exclusion or limitation of incidental or
consequential damages, so the above limitations may not apply to you.

This Warranty gives you specific legal rights, and you may also have other rights, which vary from state to state.

Agri-Fab, Inc., 303 West Raymond St., Sullivan, Illinois 61951 - (217) 728-8388 - www.Agri-Fab.com

Agri-Fab
¨

For Agri Fab Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com



REPAIR PARTS
303 West Raymond
Sullivan, IL. 61951

217-728-8388
www.agri-fab.com

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
(SEE ILLUSTRATION BELOW)

1. Assemble bearings (Ref. 5) into hitch tubes (Ref.
3) so that bearing flange is against outside of hitch
tube. (You may need to place a block of wood
against bearing and carefully tap with a hammer.)

2. Place hitch tubes (Ref. 3) onto both ends of roller
shaft. Assemble a flat washer (Ref. 6) onto each
end of roller shaft and secure with two cotter pins
(Ref. 12).

3. Assemble scraper bar (Ref. 2) to hitch tubes (Ref.
3) using two hex bolts (Ref. 9) and hex lock nuts
(Ref. 10). Do not tighten yet.

4. Assemble ends of hitch tubes (Ref. 3) together
using two hex bolts (Ref. 7) and hex lock nuts (Ref.
10). Do not tighten yet.

5. Assemble hitch brackets (Ref. 4) to hitch tubes
(Ref. 3) using two hex bolts (Ref. 8) and hex lock
nuts (Ref.10 ). Do not tighten yet.

6. Tighten bolts and nuts starting with scraper bar
(Ref. 2), then ends of hitch tubes (Ref. 3), and
finally hitch brackets (Ref. 4).

7. Install hitch pin (Ref. 13) through hitch brackets
(Ref. 4) and secure with hair cotter pin (Ref. 14).

1 62377 1 Roller Ass'y
2 24867 1 Scraper Bar
3 48361 2 Hitch Tube
4 24192 2 Hitch Bracket
5 43632 2 Bearing, Plastic
6 43528 2 Flat Washer, 1"
7 46782 2 Hex Bolt, 5/16-18 x 3"

8 43224 2 Hex Bolt, 5/16-18 x 2-1/4"
9 43084 2 Hex Bolt, 5/16-18 x 1-3/4"
10 43064 6 Hex Lock Nut, 5/16-18
11 43709 1 Plug, Lawn Roller
12 43501 2 Cotter Pin, 5/32" x 1-1/2"
13 47623 1 Hitch Pin
14 43343 1 Hair Cotter Pin 1/8"

1

65

9

3

10

4

8

107

3
9

56

11

2

10

10

12

12

Ref. Part Qty. Description
No. No.

Ref. Part Qty. Description
No. No.

Printed in USA       Form No. 48362 (REV. 5/02)

SAFETY PRECAUTIONS

1. Never attach a garden hose to the fill/drain hole
when filling. Dangerous pressure build up could
occur inside roller.

2. Do not fill roller to maximum weight without check-
ing capability of vehicle to safely pull and stop.

3. Never use roller up and down hills; always work across
hills and slopes.

4. Use caution when turning, slowing or stopping.
5. Always drain roller to keep from freezing.

SPECIFICATIONS:

Roller Drum:     24" Dia. x 36" Wide, Welded Steel

O.A. Width:     Approximately 40"

Bearings:     1" I.D., Replaceable

Tow Hitch:     Std. Pin Type - 1/2" Hole

Weight w/ Water: Up to 640 Lbs. Filled with Water
    (Note:  May be filled with sand)

Approx. Sh. Wt.:  Approximately 105 Lbs.

the fastest way to purchase parts www.speedepart.com

For Agri Fab Discount Parts Call 606-678-9623 or 606-561-4983

www.mymowerparts.com


